Municipality

Village of Bayside
Village of Brown Deer
City of Cudahy

Village of Fox Point

City of Franklin

City of Glendale

Village of Greendale
City of Greenfield
Village of Hales Corners
City of Oak Creek
Village of Shorewood
City of South Milwaukee
City of St. Francis
Village of West Milwaukee
Village of Whitefish Bay

Percent
Below
Poverty
(2000)
0.029
0.036
0.082
0.028
0.027
0.04
0.039
0.047
0.02
0.031
0.067
0.06
0.065
0.116
0.032

Population,
2014 WI DOA
4,376
12,157
18,224
6,676
35,702
12,773
14,144
36,687
7,678
34,707
13,183
21,142
9,465
4,197
14,105
245,216

Estimated
Population in
Poverty
127
438
1,494
187
964
511
552
1,724
154
1,076
883
1,269
615
487
451
10,931

Percent of
County
Poverty
1.16%
4.00%
13.67%
1.71%
8.82%
4.67%
5.05%
15.77%
1.40%
9.84%
8.08%
11.60%
5.63%
4.45%
4.13%

Formula

Allocation
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6,406
22,094
75,440

9,437
48,663
25,793
27,847
87,047

7,752
54,315
44,590
64,039
31,058
24,578
22,786



Public Service

Max
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1,201
4,143
14,145
1,769
9,124
4,836
5,221
16,321
1,454
10,184
8,361
12,007
5,823
4,608
4,272



