	Percent Below Poverty	Population,	Estimated Population in	Percent of County	For	mula
Municipality	(2000)	2014 WI DOA	•	Poverty	Allocation	
Village of Bayside	0.029	4,376	127	1.16%	\$	6,406
Village of Brown Deer	0.036	12,157	438	4.00%	\$	22,094
City of Cudahy	0.082	18,224	1,494	13.67%	\$	75,440
Village of Fox Point	0.028	6,676	187	1.71%	\$	9,437
City of Franklin	0.027	35,702	964	8.82%	\$	48,663
City of Glendale	0.04	12,773	511	4.67%	\$	25,793
Village of Greendale	0.039	14,144	552	5.05%	\$	27,847
City of Greenfield	0.047	36,687	1,724	15.77%	\$	87,047
Village of Hales Corners	0.02	7,678	154	1.40%	\$	7,752
City of Oak Creek	0.031	34,707	1,076	9.84%	\$	54,315
Village of Shorewood	0.067	13,183	883	8.08%	\$	44,590
City of South Milwaukee	0.06	21,142	1,269	11.60%	\$	64,039
City of St. Francis	0.065	9,465	615	5.63%	\$	31,058
Village of West Milwaukee	0.116	4,197	487	4.45%	\$	24,578
Village of Whitefish Bay	0.032	14,105	451	4.13%	\$	22,786
		245,216	10,931			

## **Public Service**

Max	
\$	1,201
\$	4,143
\$	14,145
\$	1,769
\$	9,124
\$	4,836
\$	5,221
\$	16,321
\$	1,454
\$	10,184
\$	8,361
\$	12,007
\$	5,823
\$	4,608
\$	4,272